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1. In your opinion, how important is it that provincial government officials are legally required to keep accurate and complete
records of what they do on the job? (Duty to document)

2. BC's information and privacy law currently does not have penalties for interfering with information access rights. Many other
Canadian jurisdictions do have such penalties. Should government officials who interfere with access to information rights face
penalties?

3. BC's information and privacy law currently covers subsidiaries of municipal governments, but not those of school boards, colleges
and universities. This means these education subsidiaries are not subject to freedom of information requests. How important do
you think it is that these education subsidiaries be covered by Freedom of Information laws?

4. BC's new provincial government has made a number of commitments about changes they would make to BC's information and
privacy law, but has yet to announce any new initiatives. How important do you think it is that the government bring in reforms to
the information and privacy law before the next BC election?



1. In your opinion, how important is it that provincial government officials are legally required to keep accurate and complete records of what they do on the job?

(Duty to document)

Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro | Vancouver [North/Inter
Vancouver Island ior

B C D E B C D |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 803 366 437 186 322 295 389 146 268
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 803 394 409 230 289 284 423 137 244
782 381 401 220 280 282 409 135 238
Top 2 Box (Net) 97% 97% 98% 96% 97% 99% 97% 99% 98%
C
648 299 349 169 231 247 335 111 202
Very important 81% 76% 85% 74% 80% 87% 79% 81% 83%
A CcD
134 82 52 51 49 34 74 24 36
Somewhat important 17% 21% 13% 22% 17% 12% 18% 17% 15%
B E
8 7 2 5 1 2 6 1 2
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 1% 2% * 2% * 1% 1% * 1%
6 4 2 3 1 2 4 1 1
Not very important 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * *
2 2 - 2 - 1 2 - 1
Not at all important * 1% - 1% - * * - *
13 7 6 5 8 - 7 1 4
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 1% 2%
E E
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. BC's information and privacy law currently does not have penalties for interfering with information access rights. Many other Canadian jurisdictions do have such
penalties. Should government officials who interfere with access to information rights face penalties?

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro | Vancouver [North/Inter
Vancouver Island ior

B C D E B C D \
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 803 366 437 186 322 295 389 146 268
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 803 394 409 230 289 284 423 137 244
684 344 340 193 241 250 361 112 211
Yes 85% 87% 83% 84% 83% 88% 85% 82% 87%
20 17 4 11 6 3 14 5 1
No 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% *
B E D D
98 34 65 26 42 31 48 19 32
Don't know 12% 9% 16% 11% 14% 11% 11% 14% 13%
A

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




3. BC's information and privacy law currently covers subsidiaries of municipal governments, but not those of school boards, colleges and universities. This means these
education subsidiaries are not subject to freedom of information requests. How important do you think it is that these education subsidiaries be covered by Freedom

of Information laws?
Gender | aee REGION

I I AGE
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver |North/Inter
Vancouver Island ior
A B C D E B C D |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 803 366 437 186 322 295 389 146 268
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 803 394 409 230 289 284 423 137 244
695 338 356 194 247 254 362 124 209
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 86% 87% 84% 86% 89% 86% 90% 86%
426 212 213 109 137 181 217 82 128
Very important 53% 54% 52% 47% 47% 64% 51% 60% 52%
CD
269 126 143 86 110 73 146 42 81
Somewhat important 33% 32% 35% 37% 38% 26% 34% 31% 33%
E E
43 29 13 15 11 17 22 6 15
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6%
B
35 23 12 10 9 16 19 6 10
Not very important 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4%
8 6 2 5 3 2 - 5
Not at all important 1% 2% * 2% 1% * 1% - 2%
65 26 39 22 31 13 38 7 19
Don't know 8% 7% 10% 9% 11% 5% 9% 5% 8%
E
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. BC's new provincial government has made a number of commitments about changes they would make to BC's information and privacy law, but has yet to announce
any new initiatives. How important do you think it is that the government bring in reforms to the information and privacy law before the next BC election?

S Y Y S REGION

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 Metro Vancouver North/lnter
Vancouver Island

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 803 366 437 186 322 295 389 146 268
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 803 394 409 230 289 284 423 137 244
677 328 349 183 241 253 357 119 200
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 83% 85% 79% 83% 89% 85% 87% 82%
CcDh
373 186 188 79 127 168 190 68 115
Very important 47% 47% 46% 34% 44% 59% 45% 50% 47%
C CcDh
303 142 161 104 114 85 168 51 85
Somewhat important 38% 36% 39% 45% 39% 30% 40% 37% 35%
E E
64 40 24 27 18 19 29 12 22
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 10% 6% 12% 6% 7% 7% 9% 9%
B D
57 35 22 22 17 18 27 12 19
Not very important 7% 9% 5% 10% 6% 6% 6% 9% 8%
6 5 5 3 - 4
Not at all important 1% 1% * 2% * * 1% - 1%
63 27 36 20 30 12 36 5 21
Don't know 8% 7% 9% 9% 10% 1% 9% 1% 9%
E
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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